U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Vascular Innovations, Inc. Street Address: 171 Jefferson Drive City: Menio Park CA 94025 Country: USA Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Street Address: {Enter Street Address} City: State: Zip: Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Y         AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED         2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Name:       Vascular Innovations, Inc.         Street Address:       171 Jefferson Drive         City:       Menio Park       CA       94025         Country:       USA         Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Name:         Street Address:       {Enter Street Address}}         City:       State:       Zip:         Country:       State:       Zip:
<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name: Vascular Innovations, Inc.</li> <li>Street Address: 171 Jefferson Drive</li> <li>City: Menlo Park CA 94025</li> <li>Country: USA</li> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name:</li> <li>Street Address: {Enter Street Address}</li> <li>City: State: Zip:</li> <li>Country:</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name: Vascular Innovations, Inc.</li> <li>Street Address: 171 Jefferson Drive</li> <li>City: Menlo Park CA 94025</li> <li>Country: USA</li> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name:</li> <li>Street Address: {Enter Street Address}</li> <li>City: State: Zip:</li> <li>Country:</li> </ul>
Name:       Vascular Innovations, Inc.         Street Address:       171 Jefferson Drive         City:       Menlo Park       CA       94025         Country:       USA         Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Name:         Street Address:       {Enter Street Address}         City:       State:       Zip:         Country:
Street Address:       171 Jefferson Drive         City:       Menlo Park       CA       94025         Country:       USA         Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Name:         Street Address:       {Enter Street Address}         City:       State:       Zip:         Country:
City: Menlo Park CA 94025 Country: USA Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Street Address: {Enter Street Address} City: State: Zip: Country:
Country: USA Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Street Address: {Enter Street Address} City: State: Zip: Country:
Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Street Address: {Enter Street Address} City: State: Zip: Country:
Name: Street Address: {Enter Street Address} City: State: Zip: Country:
Name: Street Address: {Enter Street Address} City: State: Zip: Country:
Street Address:       {Enter Street Address}         City:       State:       Zip:         Country:       Country:       Country:
City: State: Zip: Country:
Country:
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
🗋 Yes 🖾 No
e execution date of the application is: <u>November 13, 2001</u>
B. Patent No.(s)
pers attached?  Yes  No
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One</u>
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Charge Deposit Account TBD for any additional fees
required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
HIS SPACE
1
h is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
November 13, 2001
Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: Two
real number of pages comprising over sheet. Two

REEL: 012327 FRAME: 0078

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PAGE 2

- Item (1) Continued: Names of Conveying Parties
- (d) Nielsen, James T.
- (e) Bender, Theodore M
- (f) Donahue, Brendan M.
- (g) Oyer, Philip E.
- (h) Chamness, Scott O.

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Bernard A. Hausen	of	Menlo Park, California
Jaime S. Vargas	of	Menlo Park, California
Stephen A. Yencho	of	Menlo Park, California
James T. Nielsen	of	San Francisco, California
Theodore M. Bender	of	San Francisco, California
Brendan M. Donahoe	of	San Francisco, California
Philip E. Oyer	of	Woodside, California
Scott O. Chamness	of	Menlo Park, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Vascular Innovations, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 171 Jefferson Drive, Menlo Park, CA 94025, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

## Method and System for Performing Closed-Chest Bypass Graft Surgery

for which a United States Patent Application is to be filed on November 13, 2001, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 13<sup>°</sup>/<sub>2</sub> day of November, 2001.

PHILIP E. OYER

VARGAS JAIME S.

1

PATENT REEL: 012327 FRAME: 0080 Assignment Dkt. No. 032405-059

STEPHEN A YENCHO

AMES T. NIELSEN

Tul Bu THEODORE M. BENDER

BRENDAN M. DONAHOE 50 11-13-01

SCOT CHAMNESS

**RECORDED: 11/13/2001**